confused, depressed, and suffered with incapacitating anxiety 

and frequent panic attacks

age. All these acts of Santander Bank left

FOR PARTICIPATING IN THESE FEDERAL CRIMES (MAIL,

FRAUD), THE PETITIONER , VEENA SHARMA, IS SUING THE RESPONDANT 

(SANTANDER BANK) FOR A TOTAL OF ELEVEN MILLION 

DOLLARS($11,000,000) AS FOLLOWS:

WIRE, AND BANK

1. TEN MILLION DOLLARS ($10,000.000): The felonious act and 

irresponsible and insensitive demeanor has 

tremendously.

affected my life

I was left with This causedno money.

severe physical, neurological, 

and mental